
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:244
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
DERESERVED ITEMS IN SSI LIST
SHRINIWAS DADASAHEB PATIL;SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have recently decided to dereserve some selected items in the SSI list;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;

(c) the impact on the Small Scale Industries as a result thereof; and

(d) the corrective measures taken/proposed by the Government to safeguard the interest of Small Scale Industries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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